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To,

The Principal / Director
Department of Biotechnology Savitribai Phule Pune
University, Ganeshkhind Road, Pune-411007 Pune

University [UBIOTEC200]

Sub: -

Sir/Madam,

Date :07/03/2022

Approva to thelist of Selected Students for Ph.D. Admission 2021-22

With reference to the subject cited as above, thisisto inform you that the university has approved the list of students
recommended by your research centre for Ph.D. Admission 2021-22. Please note that you are required to publish the list of
selected students on your website also inform personally to the selected candidates. Y ou will aso arrange brief presentation
of selected students within a period of two months from the date of receipt of this letter.

List of Selected Studentsfor Ph.D. Admission at your resear ch centreis as below:

Name of the Faculty

Name of the Subject

Sr.No.

1
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Application ID

21030004029
21030035523
21030194611
21030168947
21030236253
21030209158
21030216933
21030068881
21030095290
21030102223
21030014578
21030025174
21030218540
21030014022
21030145496

: Science & Technology
: Biotechnology

Name of the Students

Vaibhavi Shrikrushna Sadanshiv
Ritika Rahul Manjrekar

Ronit Harishchandra Rokade
Snehal Sakharam Dawkhar
Pallavi Suresh Shere

Shatrupa Singh

Srushti Amol Bhagwat

Borade Vaishnavi Arun

Mondli Prakash Mahale
Priyanka Dnyaneshwar Pisalwar
Dinesh Dodha Shewale
Abhipsa Debnath

Patel Janvi Pankajkumar
Vaibhavee Ishwar Choudhari
Shastragun Ramdas Kendre

lof 2

Category

C
C
C
C
OBC
OBC
OBC
Open

IR RA888

Open
NT-(B)
NT-(D)
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Y ou are requested to complete the admission process as per provisions of circular No. 14/2017 dated 09/01/2017 and
submit the application of studentsin prescribed format alongwith all required documents for final approval of the Research
and Recognition committee of SPPU within a period of two months.

Thanking Y ou,

Yoursfaithfully,

Rovmre s

Deputy Registrar
(P.G. Admissions)
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