

22000465

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly University of Pune)



Tel. Nos: (020) 2562 1227/1212/1205

Fax no.: 020 25699232

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 07

Email:pgadmis@pun.unipune.ac.in

Ref. No.: PGS/PGS/1327 **Date :**07/03/2022

 T_{Ω}

The Principal / Director
Department of Biotechnology Savitribai Phule Pune
University, Ganeshkhind Road, Pune-411007 Pune
University [UBIOTEC200]

Sub: - Approval to the list of Selected Students for Ph.D. Admission 2021-22

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited as above, this is to inform you that the university has approved the list of students recommended by your research centre for Ph.D. Admission 2021-22. Please note that you are required to publish the list of selected students on your website also inform personally to the selected candidates. You will also arrange brief presentation of selected students within a period of two months from the date of receipt of this letter.

List of Selected Students for Ph.D. Admission at your research centre is as below:

Name of the Faculty : Science & Technology

Name of the Subject : Biotechnology

Sr.No.	Application ID	Name of the Students	Category
1	21030004029	Vaibhavi Shrikrushna Sadanshiv	SC
2	21030035523	Ritika Rahul Manjrekar	SC
3	21030194611	Ronit Harishchandra Rokade	SC
4	21030168947	Snehal Sakharam Dawkhar	ST
5	21030236253	Pallavi Suresh Shere	OBC
6	21030209158	Shatrupa Singh	OBC
7	21030216933	Srushti Amol Bhagwat	OBC
8	21030068881	Borade Vaishnavi Arun	OBC
9	21030095290	Monali Prakash Mahale	OBC
10	21030102223	Priyanka Dnyaneshwar Pisalwar	OBC
11	21030014578	Dinesh Dodha Shewale	OBC
12	21030025174	Abhipsa Debnath	Open
13	21030218540	Patel Janvi Pankajkumar	Open
14	21030014022	Vaibhavee Ishwar Choudhari	NT-(B)
15	21030145496	Shastragun Ramdas Kendre	NT-(D)



22000465

You are requested to complete the admission process as per provisions of circular No. 14/2017 dated 09/01/2017 and submit the application of students in prescribed format alongwith all required documents for final approval of the Research and Recognition committee of SPPU within a period of two months.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (P.G. Admissions)